

https://efile.sunbiz.org/scripts/efilcovr.exe

FILED

COVER LETTER

TO: New Filing Section Division of Corporations 2010 JAN -6 A 1:20 SECRETARY OF STATE VALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

「「「「「「「「」」」

No. No. of the second s

SUBJECT: Electrochem Solutions, Inc.

Name of corporation - must include suffix

Dear Sir or Madam:

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," "Certificate of Existence," or "Certificate of Good Standing" and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign corporation to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Timothy G. McEvoy

Name of Person

Electrochem Solutions, Inc.

Firm/Company

10000 Wehrie Drive

Address

Clarence, NY 14031

8

City/State and Zip code

tmcevoy@greatbatch.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

 Timothy G. McEvoy
 at
 (716)
 759-5623

 Name of Person
 Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number

STREET/COURIER ADDRESS: New Filing Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301 MAILING ADDRESS: New Filing Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

□ \$70.00 Filing Fee □ \$78.75 Filing Fee & □ \$78.75 Filing Fee & □ \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status Certified Copy Certificate of Status & Certified Copy

FL019 - 12/02/2009 C T System Oake

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TR BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

2010 JAN -6 A 1:20 IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDAY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

1. Electrochem Solutions, Inc.

(Enter name of corporation; must include "INCORPORATED," "COMPANY," "CORPORATION," "inc.," "Co.," "Corp." "Inc." "Co," or "Corp.")

	(If name unavail	able in Florida, enter alternate corporate ne	me	adopted for t	he purpose of transacting business in Florida)	
2	Massachusetts		3			
	(State or country	under the law of which it is incorporated)		······································	(FEI number, if applicable)	
4.	August 31, 1983	3	5.	perpetual		
	(Date	of incorporation)	•	the second s	Year corp. will cease to exist or "perpetual")	
6.	January 4, 2010					
		(Date first transacted busine (SEE SECTIONS 607.1501 & 60	ss i 7.15	n Florida, if p 502, F.S., to d	rior to registration) etermine penalty liability)	
7.	10000 Wehrle Dr	ivo, Clarence, NY 14031				
		(Principal office	add	ress)		
	Electrochum Solutions, Inc.					
		(Current mailing	add	ress)		
8.	Sules activities		-			
	(Purpose(s) of corporation authorized in home state o	r co	ountry to be ca	uried out in state of Florida)	
9.	9. Name and street address of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)					
	Name:	CT Corporation System		_		
01	fice Address:	1200 South Pine Island Road				
		Pleatation		, Floric	ia 33324	
		(City)		·	(Zip code)	

10. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

C T Corporation System JAMES M. NEWSOME Special Assistant Secretary By: (Registered agent's signature)

11. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

FL919 - 12/02/100V C Y System Cipline

12. Names and business addresses of officers and/or directors:	FILED
A. DIRECTORS	2010
Chairman: Thomas J. Hook	2010 JAN -6 A 1. 20
Address: 10000 Wehrle Drive	MIT ALL STARY OF STATE
Clarence, NY 14031	SSEE. FLORIDA
Vice Chairman:	
Address:	
	······································
Director: Thomas J. Mazza	
Address: 10000 Webrie Drive	
Clarence, NY 14031	
Director: Timothy G. McEvoy	
Address: 10000 Wehrle Drive	
Clatence, NY 14031	·
B. OFFICERS	
President: Thomas J. Hook	
Address: 10000 Wehrle Drive	
Clarence, NY 14031	
Vice President: Thomas J. Mazza	
Address: 10000 Wehrle Drive	
Clarence, NY 14031	
Secretary: Tinothy G. McEvoy	
Address: 10000 Wehrle Drive, Clarence, NY 14031	
Treasurar: Thomas J. Marza	······································
Address: 10000 Wehrle Drive, Clarence, NY 14031	
NOTE: If necessary, you may attach an addendum to the application listing eddi 13. <u>14 MUWM</u> /(Signature of Director or Officer listed in number 12 of the	

. . . .

14. Timothy G. McEvoy, Secretary

تعر

(Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application)

FLU19 - 12402/2009 C 1 System Online



The Commonwealth of Massachusetts Secretary of the Commonwealth State Rouse, Bosion; Massuchusetts 02183 の「日本」では、「日本」の「日本」の「日本」

いていたというないのであるというという

and the second second

William Francis Galvin Secretary of the Commonwealth

January 4, 2010

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

I hereby certify that according to the records of this office,

ELECTROCHEM SOLUTIONS, INC.

is a domestic corporation organized on August 31, 1983, under the General Laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts.

I further certify that there are no proceedings presently pending under the Massachusetts General Laws Chapter 156D section 14.21 for said corporation's dissolution; that articles of dissolution have not been filed by said corporation; that, said corporation has filed all annual reports, and paid all fees with respect to such reports, and so far as appears of record said corporation has legal existence and is in good standing with this office.



Processed By: sam

In testimony of which, I have hereunto affixed the Great Seal of the Commonwealth on the date first above written.

Villian Francis Gelicin

MID JAN -6 A

Secretary of the Commonwealth